505417424 04/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5464214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE BOEING COMPANY	03/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA			
Street Address:	300 E STREET SW			
City:	WASHINGTON			
State/Country:	D.C.			
Postal Code:	20546			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15397671			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)867-1817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 321-867-2076

Email: ginger.l.arrington@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA JOHN F. KENNEDY SPACE CENTER
Address Line 1: MAIL CODE: CC-A/OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT COUNSEL

Address Line 4: KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORIDA 32899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSC-14105		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. HOMER		
SIGNATURE:	/Mark W. Homer/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019		

Total Attachments: 1

source=W-5092 License from LE Waiver 14105 - Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505417424 REEL: 048828 FRAME: 0984

NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL WASHINGTON, DC

LICENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT

Pursuant to the Instrument of Waiver executed by the General Counsel on behalf of the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA) and relating to an invention made under a contract with the Contractor, identified below, the Instrument being granted and subject to the provisions contained therein, the Government does hereby reserve and the Contractor does hereby confirm to the Government of the United States of America as represented by the Administrator of NASA, the license and rights therein reserved, namely an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license for the practice of the invention claimed in -

Contractor	*	The Boeing Company					
Application S.N.	. च . च	15/397,671	Filed	٠:	Jan. 3, 2017		
Patent No.	4	US 10,174,843 B1	Issued		Jan. 8, 2019		
NASA Case No.	*	KSC-14105	Waiver No	0, :	KSC-W-5092		
Contract No.		NNK14MA75C	Docket No). :	16-1712-US-NP-NPA		
Waiver Instrume	Waiver Instrument Dated On: December 14, 2018						
Applicant(s)	4	Drew Smallwood					
Title	de de	Single Piece Redundant, Bi-c Pressure Seal	directiona	al,	Seal Damage Prevention		
throughout the world by or on behalf of the United States or any foreign government pursuant to any treaty or agreement with the United States. The Contractor hereby provides the Administrator an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the patent application. This license shall be subject to the reservation by the Administrator of the right to require refund of any amounts received as royalty charges on the waived invention in procurement for or on behalf of the Government and to provide for the refund in any Instrument transferring rights to any party in the waived invention. The above license, set forth in the NASA Patent Waiver Regulations, 14 CFR 1245 of November 16, 1987, and more specifically subsection 1245.107, is also subject to the March-in Rights and any additional reservation of the subsection.							
The contractor has caused this agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative on March 11, 2019.							
SIGNED:	U		NAME: Typed or Pr		ebora D. Jackson ed		
CONTRACTOR	a :	The Boeing Company T	TTLE:	Ser	nior Contract Representative		
			.1	Of (Corporate Officer		

PATENT REEL: 048828 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 04/09/2019